

PRESS RELEASE 260E

## Changes in share capital of Micronic Mydata AB (publ)

Täby, Sweden – June 30, 2010 – Micronic Mydata AB (publ), listed on NASDAQ OMX Nordic Stockholm, Small Cap, MICR, has changed its share capital.

Following the new issue of 32,638,836 new shares with preferential rights for shareholders, as approved by the extraordinary general meeting on April 12, 2010, the number of shares in Micronic Mydata AB (publ) is now 97,916,509. The share capital thus amounts to SEK 97,916,509 and the number of votes to 97,916,509.

## **Company contact:**

Peter Uddfors President & CEO Tel: +46 8 638 52 00

peter.uddfors@micronic-mydata.com

## About Micronic Mydata AB

Micronic Mydata AB is a Swedish high-tech company engaged in the development, manufacture and marketing of a series of extremely accurate laser pattern generators for the production of photomasks and advanced surface mount technology (SMT) equipment for flexible production of electronics. The pattern generators are used by the world's leading electronics companies in the manufacture of television and computer displays, semiconductor circuits and semiconductor packaging components. The SMT equipment, including software applications, is used for surface mounting of electronic components and stencil free jetting of solder paste. Micronic Mydata headquarters is located in Täby, north of Stockholm and at present the Group has subsidiaries in China, France, Germany Japan, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, the Netherlands, United Kingdom and the United States.

For more information see our web site at: www.micronic-mydata.com